 Description For Use With No. of Poles Mounting Position Disconnect
Switch Dim Ref.
Quantity Required Per
Disconnect Switch
Pkg. Qty. Cat. No.
30 A Terminal Shield (three terminals) — 3 line or load side A1, A2 2 2 194R-30-C3
60 A Terminal Shield (three terminals) — 3 — B1, B2 2 2 194R-60-C3
30 A Terminal Shield (one terminal) — 1 — A1, A2 2 2 194R-30-C1
60 A Terminal Shield (one terminal) — 1 — B1, B2 2 2 194R-60-C1
 IEC Terminal Shrouds IEC Non‐fused switches, 125…160 A 3 line or load side F1 1 3 194R-LNC7
IEC Non‐fused switches, 125…160 A 4 F1 1 4 194R-LNC8
IEC Non-fused switches, 250 A 3 F2 — 3 194R-LNC9
IEC Non-fused switches, 250 A 4 F2 2 4 194R-LNC10
IEC Non‐fused switches, 400…630 A 3 F3 2 3 194R-LNC11
IEC Non‐fused switches, 400…630 A 4 F3 2 4 194R-LNC12
 IEC Terminal Screens IEC Non-fused switches, 800 A 3 line or load side F4 2 1 194R-LNC13
IEC Non-fused switches, 800 A 4 F4 2 1 194R-LNC14
IEC Non-fused switches, 1250 A 3 F5 2 1 194R-LNC15
IEC Non-fused switches, 1250 A 4 F5 2 1 194R-LNC16
UL Terminal Screen UL Non‐fused switches, 100…200 A 3 line side F1 1 1 194R-LNC17
UL Non‐fused switches, 100…200 A 3 load side F1 1 1 194R-LNC18
UL Non‐fused switches, 100…200 A 4 line or load side F1 2 1 194R-LNC19
UL Non-fused switches, 400 A 3 line side F2 1 1 194R-LNC20
UL Non-fused switches, 400 A 3 load side F2 1 1 194R-LNC21
UL Non-fused switches, 400 A 4 line or load side F2 2 1 194R-LNC22
UL Non-fused switches, 600 A 3 load side F3 1 1 194R-LNC23
UL Non-fused switches, 600 A 4 load side F3 1 1 194R-LNC24
UL Non‐fused switches, 800…1200 A 3 load side F4 1 1 194R-LNC25
UL Non‐fused switches, 800…1200 A 4 load side F4 1 1 194R-LNC26
UL Terminal Screen IEC Fused switches 3 line or load side F13, F14 2 1 194R-LNC27
IEC Fused switches 3 F15, F16 2 1 194R-LNC28
IEC Fused switches (see Dim. Ref.)
UL Fused switches, 600…800 A
3 F17 2 1 194R-LNC29
IEC (BS/DIN) Terminal Shrouds IEC Fused switches 3 line or load side F18 2 1 194R-LNC30
UL Fused switches, 200 A 3 F6 2 1 194R-LNC31
UL/IEC (BS/DIN) Terminal Shrouds IEC Fused switches (see Dim. Ref.)
UL Fused switches, 400 A
3 line or load side F7, F16 2 1 194R-LNC32
Lug Kits — order separately
 Description Wire Size Dimension Reference For Use With Pkg. Quantity Cat. No.
 Multi-Tap Terminal Lugs
Load side only
(3) 14…4 AWG
(3) 0.75…25 mm2
A1 (194R-C30, -J30), A2 (194R-N30) — 1 194R-30-MTL3
(3) 14…4 AWG
(3) 0.75…25 mm2
B1 (194R-J60, -H30, -H60), B2 (194R-N60) — 1 194R-60-MTL3
Terminal Lug Kit (1) 300 MCM — UL Non‐fused switches: 100…200 A
UL Fused switches: 200 A
3 194R-TL1
(1) 300 MCM — UL Non‐fused switches: 100…200 A 4 194R-TL2
(1) 600 MCM — UL Fused and non-fused switches: 400 A 3 194R-TL3
(1) 600 MCM — UL Non-fused switches: 400 A 4 194R-TL4
(2) 350 MCM — UL Fused and non-fused switches: 400 A 3 194R-TL5
(2) 350 MCM — UL Non-fused switches: 400 A 3 194R-TL6
(2) 600 MCM — UL Non-fused switches: 600 A
UL Fused switches: 600…800 A
3 194R-TL7
(2) 600 MCM — UL Non-fused switches: 600 A 4 194R-TL8
(2) 600 MCM — UL Non‐fused switches: 800…1200 A 6 194R-TL9
(2) 600 MCM — UL Non‐fused switches: 800…1200 A 8 194R-TL10
Other Accessories
 Description For Use With Disconnect
Switch Dim Ref.
Pkg. Qty. Cat. No.
 Cone guide
for shafts longer than 320 mm (12.6 in.)
Cat. No. 194R-HM4-L, -HM4E-L, -HM4-N2-L, and -HME-N2-L handles — 1 194R-HSG2
Shaft Guard — Provides extra protection against contact with shaft Cat. No. 194R-R1 and -R2 shafts A1, A2, B1, B2 1 194R-R1G
Operating Shaft Coupler — Used to extend shaft length an additional 4.75 in. Cat. No. 194R-R1, -R2, -S1, and -S2 shafts A1, A2, B1, B2 1 194R-SC1
Fused Disconnect Switches for UL Class Fuses and CSA HRCI-J